1/273430/2023



## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004



Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject: Deployment of Mr. Mohd. Rashid, Assistant Livestock Officer.

ORDER NO.

450 - SHDJ of 2023

DATED

09-09-2023

In the interest of administration and smooth functioning of Sheep Farm, Mr. Mohd. Rashid, Assistant Livestock Officer, Potha of the organization of District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Poonch is deployed in Govt. Sheep Breeding Farm, Balnoi for a period of 06 months.

However, his pay shall continue to be drawn from his original place of posting on production of monthly attendance certificate issued by Assistant Director, Govt. Sheep Breeding Farm, Balnoi.

Sd/(Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary) JKAS,
Director,
Sheep Husbandry Department,
Jammus

No. DSHJ-ESTTONG/10/2021/9810-15

Dated: **©**9.09.2023

Copy to the: -

- 1. Joint Director (Extension/Farms), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu.
- 2. District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Poonch.
- 3. Assistant Diretcor, Govt. Sheep Breeding Farm, Balnoi.
- 4. Incharge Website, Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu.
- 5. Concerned official.
  - --- for information and necessary action.

(Dr. Surinder Gupta),
Deputy Director (Central),
Sheep Husbandry Department,

09.09.23